Facilities and Administrative Rates

Sponsor Type Rate Type
Fringe Benefit Rates
All sponsors Fixed
Fixed

Animal Facility Rates
US Government &

Non-profits
For-profits &
Foreign
governments
Applicable to:
)
2
®3)

Distribution bases:

(@)

(b)

Predetermined
Predetermined

Predetermined

Predetermined

From

7/1/2018
7/1/2018
7/1/2018
7/1/2018
7/1/2018

7/1/2011
7/1/2021

7/1/2021
7/1/2021

7/1/2021

7/1/2021

(c) Per diem per cage. Rats counted as two cages.

(d)

To

6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024
6/30/2024

amended
6/30/2024

6/30/2024
6/30/2024

6/30/2024

6/30/2024

Applicable to

Sponsored Instruction

Other Sponsored Agreements
On-campus
Off-campus

Sponsored Instruction

Other Sponsored Agreements

Leave Reserve
Appointed

Non-Appointed
Students

Animal Facility

Animal Facility

Rate

Base

On-campus(1)
Off-campus
Uncapped (2)

50.70%
26.00%
50.70%
48.80%
32.80%
57.60%
33.00%
57.60%
49.60%

17.00%

26.50%

7.30%
1.40%

$ 1.25

$ 1.25

(@)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(a)
(@)
(@)

(d)
(b)

(b)
(b)

(c)
(c)



	SUMMARY

