Facilities and Administrative Rates

Sponsor Type	Rate Type	<u>From</u>	<u>To</u>	Applicable to	Location	Rate	<u>Base</u>
		7/1/2018 7/1/2018 7/1/2018 7/1/2018 7/1/2018	6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024	Sponsored Instruction Other Sponsored Agreemer Sponsored Instruction Other Sponsored Agreemer	On-campus Off-campus	50.70% 26.00% 50.70% 48.80% 32.80% 57.60% 33.00% 57.60% 49.60%	(a) (a)
Fringe Benefit Rates						_	
All sponsors	Fixed	7/1/2011	amended	Leave Reserve	(3)	17.00%	(d)
	Fixed Predetermined Predetermined	7/1/2021 7/1/2021 7/1/2021	6/30/2024 6/30/2024 6/30/2024	Appointed Non-Appointed Students		26.50% 7.30% 1.40%	(b)
Animal Facility Rates							
US Government & Non-profits	Predetermined	7/1/2021	6/30/2024	Animal Facility		\$ 1.25	(c)
For-profits & Foreign governments	Predetermined	7/1/2021	6/30/2024	Animal Facility		\$ 1.25	(c)
Applicable to: (1) (2) (3) <u>Distribution bases:</u> (a)							

(b)(c) Per diem per cage. Rats counted as two cages.

(d)